

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	584-	2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/5/2	2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	6/5/2	2023			Final action:	6/5/2023		
Enactment date:	6/5/2	2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	6/8/2	2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Section 571.132 relating to Peer-to-Peer Vehicle Sharing operating at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport; Fee.							
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, CODIFIED ORDINANCES, FEES, VEHICLES							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	Sum	1. 584-2023-Enact CO 571.131 peer to peer vehicle sharing at CHIA, 2. 584-2023 Executive Summary - Enact New CO for Peer-to-Peer Vehicle Sharing, 3. Final Version - City Record June 16, 2023 Page 76						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	tion	Result	
6/5/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		a	pproved	Pass	
5/8/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		re	ad and referred to administrative review		